
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT # 5133 TITLE: Police Interceptors COST: $7,488.00 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 

SBE/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend Contract Modification No. 1 for the procurement of 117 Police Interceptors with Wade Ford in 
the amount of $7,488.00.  
 
The original contract was for the procurement of 117 Police Interceptors. This modification is needed to 
procure programmable keyless remote controls for all of the units. This specification was not included when 
the event was initially bid out.  
 
The original contract was approved by Council on January 18, 2018 in the amount of $3,282,084.00. The 
contract amount to date, including this modification, is $3,289,572.00.  
 

Recommend Contract Modification No. 1 for the procurement of 117 Police Interceptors with Wade Ford in 
the amount of $7,488.00. Recommend approval. 
 

 

 


